Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board (PCJPB) PUBLIC HEARING & MEETING NOTICE Proposed Fare and Fare Structure Changes

Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board (PCJPB), which operates Caltrain, will hold a public hearing at the PCJPB Finance Committee meeting on Monday, July 22, 2024, to receive public comment to the proposed changes (listed below) to the Caltrain Fare Structure.

PCJPB will hold a public hearing to receive public comment on the following Fare Structure Changes:

- \$1 Youth One-way Fares (available through all distribution channels effective 9/1/24)
- \$2 Youth Day Passes (available through Caltrain station ticket machine and Mobile App effective 9/1/24)
- \$24 Youth Monthly Pass (effective upon Clipper Next Generation execution)

Public Hearing

The Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board (PCJPB) invites public comment on the potential changes at the hearing. The public may participate via a Zoom web link and/or by phone.

Monday, July 22, 2024, at 2:30 pm (or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard)

Zoom Info: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81843266625?pwd=aDExTGItUUJSOUc5TkNnbU1QMTR HUT09

Webinar ID: 818 4326 6625 Access via Telephone: 1.669.4449171; Meeting ID: 81843266625

Prior to the hearing, comments may be sent by mail, e-mail, or phone:

Board Secretary Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board P.O. Box 3006, San Carlos, CA 94070-1306 <u>changes@caltrain.com</u> 1.800.660.4287 (TTY 650.508.6448)

For translation or interpretation assistance, call Caltrain at 1.800.660.4287 at least three days before the meeting.

Para traducción llama al 1.800.660.4287; 如需翻譯,請電 1.800.660.4287.